Accessories
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50

SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Ordering code:
Order number SB02.    1.    1.    10.    0
Flow limiter
Process connection:
1 = G 1/2 female on both sides
1N = 1/2" NPT female on both sides
2 = G 3/4 female on both sides
2N = 3/4" NPT female on both sides
3 = Input G 1/2 female, output G 1/2 male
3N = Input 1/2" NPT female, output 1/2" NPT male
4 = Input G 3/4 female, output G 3/4 male
4N = Input 3/4" NPT female, output 3/4" NPT male
Materials:
1 = brass
2 = stainless steel
Flow rate:
xx = flow rate in GPM or l/min
Options:
0 = without
1 = please describe
Model L GT GL GI GA SW
SB02.1 43 14 1/2" 24
SB02.2 45 15 3/4" 30
SB02.3 43 14 14 1/2" G 1/2 24
SB02.4 45 15 15 3/4" G 3/4 30
Technical specifications:
min. control pressure: 29 psi / 2 bar
max. differential pressure: 145 psi / 10 bar
max. static pressure: 928 psi / 64 bar
max. temperature: 392 °F / 200 °C
accuracy:
up to 2 l/min ± 15 % from actual flow value
from 3 l/min ± 10 % from actual flow value
Dimensions:
Versions:
Process connection:
•  1/2" NPT or G 1/2 female on both sides
•  3/4" NPT or G 3/4 female on both sides
•  Input 1/2" NPT or G 1/2 female, output 1/2" NPT
or G 1/2 male
•  Input 3/4" NPT or G 3/4 female, output 3/4" NPT or
G 3/4 male
Materials:
•  Housing brass, internals stainless steel
•  Housing and internals stainless steel
Flow rates:
from 0.264-7.925 GPM / 1-30 l/min water in steps of 0.264
GPM / 1 l/min, and 10.5 GPM / 40 l/min
The flow rates are defined by the design of the units and
cannot be changed by the user.